Version: 3/24/2026        www.lowpowersemi.com            email: marketing@lowpowersemi.com  1 / 18
LP3997
2μA Ultra-Low Quiescent Current LDO
Features
⚫ Wide Input Voltage Range: 1.6V to 6.0V
⚫ Fixed Output Voltage: 1.2V to 5V
⚫ Maximum Load Current Up to 300mA
⚫ High PSRR: 75dB@1kHz

OFF
ON
Order Information
LP3997-
Package Type
OUT Voltage
12: 1.2V
15: 1.5V
18: 1.8V
25: 2.5V
28: 2.8V
30: 3.0V
33: 3.3V
F: Pb Free
B5:  SOT23-5
QV: DFN-4
B3:  SOT23
Version: 3/24/2026        www.lowpowersemi.com            email: marketing@lowpowersemi.com  2 / 18
LP3997
Device Information
Part Number Top Marking OUT Voltage Moisture Sensitivity Level Package Shipping
LP3997-33QVF FEW 3.3V MSL3 DFN1x1-4 10K/REEL
LP3997-30QVF KGW 3.0V MSL3 DFN1x1-4 10K/REEL
LP3997-28QVF KHW 2.8V MSL3 DFN1x1-4 10K/REEL
LP3997-25QVF KDW 2.5V MSL3 DFN1x1-4 10K/REEL
LP3997-18QVF KCW 1.8V MSL3 DFN1x1-4 10K/REEL
LP3997-15QVF KFW 1.5V MSL3 DFN1x1-4 10K/REEL
LP3997-12QVF KBW 1.2V MSL3 DFN1x1-4 10K/REEL
LP3997-33B5F
LPS
FEYWX
3.3V MSL3 SOT23-5 3K/REEL
LP3997-30B5F
LPS
KGYWX
3.0V MSL3 SOT23-5 3K/REEL
LP3997-28B5F
LPS
KHYWX
2.8V MSL3 SOT23-5 3K/REEL
LP3997-25B5F
LPS
KDYWX
2.5V MSL3 SOT23-5 3K/REEL
LP3997-18B5F
LPS
KCYWX
1.8V MSL3 SOT23-5 3K/REEL
LP3997-15B5F
LPS
KFYWX
1.5V MSL3 SOT23-5 3K/REEL
LP3997-12B5F
LPS
KBYWX
1.2V MSL3 SOT23-5 3K/REEL
LP3997-33B3F
LPS
KEYWX
3.3V MSL3 SOT23 3K/REEL
LP3997-30B3F
LPS
KGYWX
3.0V MSL3 SOT23 3K/REEL
LP3997-28B3F
LPS
KHYWX
2.8V MSL3 SOT23 3K/REEL
LP3997-18B3F
LPS